
Pos Nombre Licencia Hex NVH Nivel Sexo Cat. Hpu Total

1 PÉREZ MEDIN, ANTÓN GC67884518 -0.5 J M 1 -2 39

2 TRILLO CASTELO, JOSE GC67892279 5.0 J M 2 4 38

NÚÑEZ IGLESIAS, BLANCA GC67954713 3.6 C F 1 0 38

4 ULLOA AYORA, JOSE MANUEL GC02026846 4.6 S M 2 3 36

CHAVER SAIZ, JAVIER GC02167650 2.7 M M 1 1 36

AIZPURUA LOPEZ, JAVIER GC02747376 0.7 M M 1 1 36

7 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, TEO GC02944907 12.2 A M 3 8 35

EGUIBAR BRIONES, DANIEL GC67157435 7.1 M M 2 6 35

MACEIRA TAIBO, DOLORES GC02264646 5.1 S F 2 2 35

10 ULLOA AYORA, SANTIAGO GC02024406 7.6 S M 2 6 33

SERRANO NARVAEZ, EDUARDO GC67279814 6.1 M M 2 5 33

SOLORZANO VAZQUEZ, VICTOR GC02261065 2.9 M M 1 1 33

13 NÚÑEZ IGLESIAS , ANTONIO GC67954712 13.4 I M 3 9 32

MARTIN CARRERAS-PRESA, FRANCISCO MARTIN GC02894683 6.7 S M 2 5 32

15 O´SULLIVAN, KEITH PAUL GC67493143 7.4 S M 2 6 31

PÉREZ MUIÑO, JOSÉ ANTONIO (PANCHO) GC67425458 9.1 S M 2 5 31

CASTROMIL DOTRAS, JAVIER GC02037424 3.0 S M 1 1 31

18 GÓMEZ SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO GC67397523 14.9 S M 3 10 30

SANCHEZ GARCIA, FRANCISCO (PANCHO) GC67068689 8.7 M M 2 7 30

20 ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER GC02435207 11.1 M M 2 10 29

SANTOS RODRIGUEZ, JOSE JAVIER GC67765881 9.8 S M 2 9 29

SANCHEZ GARCIA, DANIEL GC67068347 8.6 M M 2 7 29

ICHIM, DANIELA GC54936636 9.8 S F 2 6 29

OTERO AFONSO, BRUNO GC67143429 6.1 S M 2 5 29

RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, FERNANDO GC02184775 5.7 S M 2 4 29

FERNANDEZ ESPADA, LUIS GC67455385 6.6 S M 2 2 29

27 BLANCO PENAS, LOIS GC02188520 15.5 S M 3 15 28

SANCHEZ PICHEL, JUAN CARLOS GC02381048 15.4 M M 3 14 28

PÉREZ FAFIÁN, JOSÉ MARÍA GC02068148 10.9 S M 2 10 28

RODRÍGUEZ ENRÍQUEZ, RAMÓN GC67453652 11.4 S M 2 10 28

JACOME SALGADO, PABLO GC67280115 7.4 M M 2 6 28

VAZQUEZ DE LAS CUEVAS, MIGUEL GC02090320 7.7 S M 2 6 28

BALDO MACIA, LUIS GC02029495 4.6 S M 2 3 28

CAMPO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO GC00072794 3.2 S M 1 2 28

35 SAAVEDRA RICOY, CARLOS GC02148447 12.6 S M 3 12 27

LOPEZ SACO, FELIPE GC54787898 8.8 M M 2 8 27

CERVIÑO GÓMEZ, ANTONIO GC67279365 5.6 S M 2 4 27

38 LOJO LESTA, JUAN JOSÉ GC67387253 18.4 S M 3 18 26

LATAS LOPEZ, MARTA MARIA GC02802329 18.6 S F 4 15 26

ARMENTA MONTEAGUDO, MARUXA GC20771579 14.7 S F 3 11 26

TRILLO RÍOS, JORGE GC67424667 14.8 S M 3 10 26

NÚÑEZ FEAL, ANTONIO GC67802906 14.3 M M 3 10 26

DE LA TORRE ENCINAS, ALEJANDRO GC67788851 7.2 M M 2 6 26

44 GONZALEZ FERNÁNDEZ, SANTIAGO GC00445101 13.3 M M 3 12 25
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VALIN PARDO, MIGUEL GC02438751 6.8 S M 2 5 25

ORTIZ QUINTANA, GREGORIO GC20099509 5.6 M M 2 4 25

47 MONEO MUÑOZ, LUCÍA GC02958081 23.1 C F 4 24 24

MONEO MARINA, GABRIEL GC00165782 17.4 S M 3 17 24

SAAVEDRA PÉREZ, JOSÉ CARLOS GC67060527 16.7 S M 3 16 24

DE LA MORENA PARDO, ANTONIO GC67903546 15.7 S M 3 15 24

BORDALLO CORTINA, FERNANDO GC54317786 15.6 S M 3 11 24

FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, FERNANDO GC00365465 15.8 S M 3 11 24

BALDÓ SILVA, FRANCISCO MANUEL GC02029492 14.2 S M 3 10 24

NÚÑEZ IGLESIAS, ALEJANDRA GC67937608 12.4 J F 3 9 24

MONEO MUÑOZ, DIEGO GC02958082 8.3 A M 2 7 24

GARCIA ROJO, JAVIER GC02029192 6.0 S M 2 5 24

57 MACIÑEIRA RUBIDO, IVAN GC63937448 19.5 M M 4 19 23

SUAREZ CASTAÑO, FERNANDO GC02202817 15.5 S M 3 15 23

ULLOA PRADO, ALVARO GC20487203 15.7 M M 3 15 23

GARCIA ABUIN, ANTONIO GC53318662 11.3 S M 2 10 23

61 SANTALLA MUÑOZ, PILAR GC67064272 26.3 S F 4 23 22

MARTÍNEZ MARQUÉS, RAFAEL GC67190161 21.5 S M 4 21 22

TENREIRO LUCENA, ARTURO GC67796663 17.4 M M 3 17 22

ÓNEGA CANTO, MARTA GC67073395 20.7 M F 4 17 22

FERNANDEZ FOLLA, ROBERTO GC02917240 17.0 S M 3 16 22

ÁLVAREZ MUÑIZ, IGNACIO GC00395390 14.2 M M 3 13 22

KIM HAN, MYEONGSU GC03110095 9.1 S M 2 8 22

KIM, JUN GC00383683 9.7 S M 2 8 22

GARCIA BOUZAS, JUAN ROBERTO GC54427234 8.0 S M 2 7 22

70 BENEYTO GONZÁLEZ BAYLIN, SUSANA GC00646448 24.3 S F 4 21 21

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ-SABIO, LUIS ALFONSO GC02939849 19.8 M M 4 19 21

CONDE ALEMANY, ANDRES GC02152897 20.1 S M 4 19 21

PELAEZ GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS GC63984051 19.4 S M 4 19 21

MORENO BERGUER, MANUEL GC02032894 18.6 S M 4 18 21

LOPEZ BLANCO, GONZALO JAVIER GC00446052 22.9 S M 4 18 21

RIVAS CORTÉS, PABLO GC67060025 18.8 S M 4 18 21

REY BUJAN, JAVIER GC67086112 17.8 S M 3 17 21

78 GALLEGO AMOR, PABLO GC02164630 24.0 M M 4 24 20

DOLDÁN VALLE, JOSE MANUEL GC67971332 23.3 M M 4 23 20

PEREZ OTERO, SANTIAGO GC02365427 22.4 S M 4 22 20

FERNÁNDEZ COUTO, MARÍA DOLORES GC54319991 23.6 S F 4 20 20

TRAN ANH TUAN, PAUL ANTOINE AUGUSTI GC00899494 18.4 S M 3 18 20

CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ, RICARDO GC54221967 19.1 S M 4 18 20

TORRES GOZALO, ANTONIO GC67057044 17.5 S M 3 17 20

BELLO VELO, TOMAS GC54364339 14.6 S M 3 14 20

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, RICARDO GC63966685 14.3 S M 3 13 20

PEREZ, SANTIAGO GC67975634 11.5 S M 3 10 20

88 LOPEZ VILLANUEVA, EMILIANO GC02037423 26.5 S M 5 22 19
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RASCON SAN MARTIN, CLAUDIO GC02982105 18.7 M M 4 18 19

FRANCESCH HUIDOBRO, PABLO GC00151148 17.5 S M 3 17 19

FERNÁNDEZ BAÑA, MARIA FERNANDA GC67976784 20.2 M F 4 17 19

PAJUELO CASCOS, JOSEBA GC67949947 15.8 S M 3 15 19

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, JAVIER GC00050366 14.2 S M 3 13 19

ANERI MAS, JOAQUIN GC54892598 7.3 S M 2 6 19

95 SOMOZA DIGON, PABLO GC67055844 23.3 S M 4 19 18

NAYA RODRÍGUEZ, TEODORO GC67064274 22.2 S M 4 18 18

PEREZ FERREIRO, EUGENIO GC67788907 18.9 M M 4 18 18

BRAÑAS CARRO, MARÍA ROSARIO GC67060184 20.5 S F 4 17 18

GIL GONZÁLEZ DE CAREAGA, ADOLFO GC03233903 17.8 S M 3 17 18

CARMONA ELIZALDE, FERANDO GC00503051 17.6 S M 3 17 18

SUÁREZ LÓPEZ, JOSÉ LUIS GC67976779 16.9 S M 3 16 18

FÁBREGAS CASAL, RAMÓN ISIDRO GC54315589 16.2 S M 3 15 18

103 CARRO ÁLVAREZ, AITOR GC67996553 27.1 M M 5 26 17

SANCHEZ PIÑEIRO, MARTIN GC00932843 26.1 M M 4 26 17

VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ANTONIO GC67462412 23.5 M M 4 23 17

GONZALEZ PEREZ, ANGELES GC02330074 24.7 S F 4 21 17

IGLESIAS NEGREIRA, IGNACIO GC02210179 20.2 S M 4 20 17

CONDE GILA, SANTIAGO GC67435523 19.4 S M 4 19 17

VAZQUEZ SUAREZ, JORGE GC67095452 30.0 A M 5 17 17

LÁZARO ALCÁNTARA, JOSÉ LUIS 7753310657 16.5 S M 3 16 17

CARNOTA MOSQUERA, JOSÉ MANUEL GC67425707 16.1 S M 3 15 17

SANCHEZ FERREIRO, FELIPE GC02100969 14.5 S M 3 14 17

MARIÑAS SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO IVÁN GC67939774 13.4 S M 3 12 17

114 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, INES GC67982213 31.3 I F 5 28 16

FERRIN MUÑIZ, CARLOS JESUS GC67059310 25.9 S M 4 26 16

GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ, MARÍA AMALIA ( MAY) GC67057053 28.4 S F 5 25 16

NEL, TERTIUS JOHANN XX0009423X 20.6 M M 4 20 16

DE LA FUENTE VAZQUEZ, CARLOS AMC3055863 20.5 M M 4 20 16

CLERINS WEST, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC63278583 17.7 S M 3 17 16

NOVO LOPEZ, FERNANDO JOSE GC67313086 17.7 S M 3 17 16

 CASTRO PARDO, PABLO GC54064523 16.5 M M 3 16 16

FRANCO MONTEAGUDO, SANTIAGO MANUEL GC67783614 16.5 S M 3 16 16

ABELAIRA RIVEIRO, JOSE MANUEL GC00073002 10.1 M M 2 9 16

124 RAMOS LOPEZ, EDGAR GC54344722 27.4 M M 5 26 15

ALONSO LANDETA, GABRIEL GC02103496 23.8 S M 4 23 15

GONZALEZ-REGUERAL CORREDOIRA, GERARDO GC67794925 29.1 S M 5 22 15

SANCHEZ FERREIRO, LUIS GC02363093 22.5 S M 4 22 15

MUÑOZ JIMÉNEZ, YOLANDA GC02954413 26.1 M F 4 22 15

129 BELTRÁN DE HEREDIA , JOSÉ RAMÓN GC54898622 32.9 S M 5 26 14

LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN GC57400795 26.7 S F 5 23 14

IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ, ENCARNACION GC67754015 26.6 S F 5 23 14

REGUEIRA GRELA, JESUS GC00372288 23.3 S M 4 23 14
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LÓPEZ DE PAZ, EMILIO GC02069694 26.0 S M 4 21 14

COUCEIRO COUCEIRO, JOSÉ GC67692235 25.8 S M 4 21 14

ULLOA CEREZALES, MARTÍN GC57990633 24.3 S M 4 20 14

136 BLANCO BARRAL, LISA GC67983848 29.9 S F 5 26 13

CASTELO ALVITE, MARIA BELÉN GC20091633 29.9 S F 5 26 13

FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ, BERNARDO GC67061436 25.3 S M 4 25 13

POUSADA GARCÍA, FERNANDO GC67281709 23.2 S M 4 23 13

RODRIGUEZ COBO, JACOBO GC54979409 23.7 S M 4 23 13

FERNÁNDEZ GARRIDO, ALFONSO GC67371182 22.2 S M 4 22 13

OTERO PÉREZ, BRUNO GC00952969 21.0 M M 4 20 13

FERROL, PHILIPPE MANUEL GC67398002 17.7 S M 3 17 13

144 ROLLE CALVO, OSCAR GC00486591 25.8 M M 4 25 12

VARELA BÁRCENA, EMILIO EMMANUEL GC67643782 24.7 S M 4 24 12

NUÑEZ POSE, MANUEL GC61902747 25.9 M M 4 21 12

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, JUAN CARLOS GC20741201 21.2 S M 4 21 12

NÚÑEZ NAYA, ANTONIO JOSÉ GC67086703 21.4 S M 4 21 12

149 DIAZ PEREIRA, ROCIO GC02050306 36.0 S F 5 32 11

FERNÁNDEZ CARBALLAL, JESUS ANDRÉS GC54511868 29.2 S M 5 26 11

MARTIN CABRERO, MARCO AMF8148473 22.5 S M 4 22 11

152 PALACIOS ROMERO, SERGIO GC20487643 25.9 M M 4 26 10

OJEDA LOZANO, NICOLAS AMD2969467 24.4 M M 4 24 10

RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO, JORGE GC00487327 36.0 M M 5 22 10

155 CERNADAS FERNÁNDEZ, MARÍA DOLORES GC67939775 30.3 S F 5 27 9

CASTRO QUINTELA, MARCOS GC54993743 31.5 S M 5 26 9

PÉREZ CALVO, DAVID GC67056627 29.4 S M 5 26 9

MORILLO SALAS, JOSÉ LUIS GC67073093 27.8 S M 5 26 9

GARRIDO MARTÍNEZ, CLARA EUGENIA GC63065292 27.8 S F 5 24 9

LOPEZ FOUZ, EDMUNDO PABLO GC00995101 25.2 S M 4 21 9

161 CALATAYUD GALLEGO, CLEMENTINA GC02353116 37.3 S F 6 32 8

FERNÁNDEZ COLLANTES, CRISTINA GC67796664 36.2 M F 6 32 8

CARRILLO MUDARRA, MARÍA DEL MAR GC67095548 35.6 S F 5 32 8

RAMOS QUEIJEIRO, MARTA MARÍA GC67070601 34.9 S F 5 31 8

ZAPATA INSUA, DAVID GC02167156 27.3 M M 5 26 8

SANCHEZ GONZALO, FRANCISCO GC20413724 36.0 S M 5 26 8

ARNOTT FERNÁNDEZ, JAVIER GC02376154 31.5 S M 5 26 8

CONCHEIRO FERNÁNDEZ, JAIME GC67349245 25.7 S M 4 25 8

VICENTE APARICIO, MIGUEL ÁNGEL GC67692237 24.8 S M 4 24 8

PEMAN, JUAN MIGUEL CM04975417 24.8 M M 4 24 8

171 PÉREZ RUBIDO, ANA MARÍA CM41993874 30.8 S F 5 27 7

SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ-DANS, FRANCISCO JOSÉ GC67057055 30.5 S M 5 26 7

PAGES SANDEZ, DIEGO GC02755110 27.7 S M 5 26 7

CARRICARTE GOMEZ, EDUARDO GC02809492 28.6 S M 5 26 7

175 HERMIDA LOPEZ, CAROLINA MONICA GC67472264 40.8 S F 6 32 6

BARCENA FERNANDEZ ANGULO, Mª ALEJANDRA GC67233904 33.5 S F 5 30 6

CLUB DE CAMPO DE GOLF DE XAZ
IV TORNEO ANIVERSARIO GENERAL

Fecha listado: 21/06/2025 - 20:41

Individual - Stableford(Recorrido: 1)

SCRATCH (ASC: 50)
Fecha: 20/06/2025 Código: GC6725432

1ª Vuelta

Página 4 de 5



Pos Nombre Licencia Hex NVH Nivel Sexo Cat. Hpu Total
CABADO CABEZA, CARLOS GC67350377 36.0 M M 5 26 6

178 IGLESIAS RODRÍGUEZ, SANDRA GC67954777 36.3 M F 6 32 5

CONDE ARIAS , SANTIAGO GC00007495 36.0 M M 5 26 5

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER GC20984039 29.1 M M 5 26 5

TATO BECERRA, JOSE CARLOS GC67752437 36.0 S M 5 26 5

BAJO VAZQUEZ, ANGEL GC02036987 24.9 S M 4 24 5

183 PEREZ VAZQUEZ, CARMEN GC02053281 36.0 S F 5 32 4

SAN JOSE VILLACE, MARÍA AMPARO GC67072346 37.5 S F 6 32 4

FERNANDEZ VARELA, ELVIRA GC54993385 36.0 M F 5 32 4

CARBALLO SIEIRO, PABLO GC67011327 35.5 M M 5 26 4

ALFEIRAN ESPINOSA, PABLO GC00976802 35.2 S M 5 22 4

188 FERNÁNDEZ-MONTELLS OTERO, LUIS 9900987910 27.5 M M 5 26 3

AGUIAR PEREZ, ANTONIO GC00893609 36.0 S M 5 26 3

190 VÁZQUEZ GONZÁLEZ, SONIA GC67073096 36.8 S F 6 32 2

PARDO RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO GC02499807 36.0 S M 5 26 2

GUIMARAENS CARDOSO, HECTOR GC02481026 28.0 S M 5 26 2

193 ZAS CASAL, MARIA ROSA GC67057922 40.6 S F 6 32 1

CAÑAS GARCÍA-ROJO, FEDERICO GC02994427 33.4 S M 5 22 1

MORILLO ONEGA, DIEGO GC67073106 37.2 I M 6 22 1

196 BOUZAS ZUBELDIA, BEATRIZ GC67092019 38.1 S F 6 32 0

197 SOTILLO EIMIL, ANA GC02959067 36.0 S F 5 32 Ret

GONZALEZ GUERRA, CARLOS GC02145726 13.3 S M 3 12 Ret

199 ANDION CERDEIRA, LUIS GC02818129 26.5 S M 5 26 N.P

DE AZPIAZU ARMADA, ANTONIO JESÚS GC67068196 17.7 S M 3 17 N.P

DA PENA GUTIERREZ, XAIME GC20997792 9.8 M M 2 9 N.P

VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ALFONSO GC67360362 8.6 S M 2 7 N.P
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1 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, TEO GC02944907 12.2 A M 3 8 43

BLANCO PENAS, LOIS GC02188520 15.5 S M 3 15 43

3 TRILLO CASTELO, JOSE GC67892279 5.0 J M 2 4 42

SANCHEZ PICHEL, JUAN CARLOS GC02381048 15.4 M M 3 14 42

5 EGUIBAR BRIONES, DANIEL GC67157435 7.1 M M 2 6 41

NÚÑEZ IGLESIAS , ANTONIO GC67954712 13.4 I M 3 9 41

MONEO MARINA, GABRIEL GC00165782 17.4 S M 3 17 41

8 GÓMEZ SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO GC67397523 14.9 S M 3 10 40

SAAVEDRA PÉREZ, JOSÉ CARLOS GC67060527 16.7 S M 3 16 40

10 ULLOA AYORA, JOSE MANUEL GC02026846 4.6 S M 2 3 39

ULLOA AYORA, SANTIAGO GC02024406 7.6 S M 2 6 39

ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER GC02435207 11.1 M M 2 10 39

SAAVEDRA RICOY, CARLOS GC02148447 12.6 S M 3 12 39

DE LA MORENA PARDO, ANTONIO GC67903546 15.7 S M 3 15 39

TENREIRO LUCENA, ARTURO GC67796663 17.4 M M 3 17 39

16 SERRANO NARVAEZ, EDUARDO GC67279814 6.1 M M 2 5 38

SANTOS RODRIGUEZ, JOSE JAVIER GC67765881 9.8 S M 2 9 38

RODRÍGUEZ ENRÍQUEZ, RAMÓN GC67453652 11.4 S M 2 10 38

FERNANDEZ FOLLA, ROBERTO GC02917240 17.0 S M 3 16 38

20 PÉREZ MEDIN, ANTÓN GC67884518 -0.5 J M 1 -2 37

CHAVER SAIZ, JAVIER GC02167650 2.7 M M 1 1 37

AIZPURUA LOPEZ, JAVIER GC02747376 0.7 M M 1 1 37

MARTIN CARRERAS-PRESA, FRANCISCO MARTIN GC02894683 6.7 S M 2 5 37

O´SULLIVAN, KEITH PAUL GC67493143 7.4 S M 2 6 37

SANCHEZ GARCIA, FRANCISCO (PANCHO) GC67068689 8.7 M M 2 7 37

PÉREZ FAFIÁN, JOSÉ MARÍA GC02068148 10.9 S M 2 10 37

GONZALEZ FERNÁNDEZ, SANTIAGO GC00445101 13.3 M M 3 12 37

SUAREZ CASTAÑO, FERNANDO GC02202817 15.5 S M 3 15 37

ULLOA PRADO, ALVARO GC20487203 15.7 M M 3 15 37

30 PÉREZ MUIÑO, JOSÉ ANTONIO (PANCHO) GC67425458 9.1 S M 2 5 36

NÚÑEZ FEAL, ANTONIO GC67802906 14.3 M M 3 10 36

REY BUJAN, JAVIER GC67086112 17.8 S M 3 17 36

TORRES GOZALO, ANTONIO GC67057044 17.5 S M 3 17 36

34 SANCHEZ GARCIA, DANIEL GC67068347 8.6 M M 2 7 35

LOPEZ SACO, FELIPE GC54787898 8.8 M M 2 8 35

TRILLO RÍOS, JORGE GC67424667 14.8 S M 3 10 35

ÁLVAREZ MUÑIZ, IGNACIO GC00395390 14.2 M M 3 13 35

CARMONA ELIZALDE, FERANDO GC00503051 17.6 S M 3 17 35

39 SOLORZANO VAZQUEZ, VICTOR GC02261065 2.9 M M 1 1 34

OTERO AFONSO, BRUNO GC67143429 6.1 S M 2 5 34

JACOME SALGADO, PABLO GC67280115 7.4 M M 2 6 34

VAZQUEZ DE LAS CUEVAS, MIGUEL GC02090320 7.7 S M 2 6 34

BALDÓ SILVA, FRANCISCO MANUEL GC02029492 14.2 S M 3 10 34

BORDALLO CORTINA, FERNANDO GC54317786 15.6 S M 3 11 34
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BELLO VELO, TOMAS GC54364339 14.6 S M 3 14 34

PAJUELO CASCOS, JOSEBA GC67949947 15.8 S M 3 15 34

GIL GONZÁLEZ DE CAREAGA, ADOLFO GC03233903 17.8 S M 3 17 34

48 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, FERNANDO GC02184775 5.7 S M 2 4 33

GARCIA ABUIN, ANTONIO GC53318662 11.3 S M 2 10 33

FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, FERNANDO GC00365465 15.8 S M 3 11 33

LÁZARO ALCÁNTARA, JOSÉ LUIS 7753310657 16.5 S M 3 16 33

FRANCESCH HUIDOBRO, PABLO GC00151148 17.5 S M 3 17 33

53 CASTROMIL DOTRAS, JAVIER GC02037424 3.0 S M 1 1 32

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, RICARDO GC63966685 14.3 S M 3 13 32

SUÁREZ LÓPEZ, JOSÉ LUIS GC67976779 16.9 S M 3 16 32

NOVO LOPEZ, FERNANDO JOSE GC67313086 17.7 S M 3 17 32

57 FERNANDEZ ESPADA, LUIS GC67455385 6.6 S M 2 2 31

BALDO MACIA, LUIS GC02029495 4.6 S M 2 3 31

CERVIÑO GÓMEZ, ANTONIO GC67279365 5.6 S M 2 4 31

DE LA TORRE ENCINAS, ALEJANDRO GC67788851 7.2 M M 2 6 31

FÁBREGAS CASAL, RAMÓN ISIDRO GC54315589 16.2 S M 3 15 31

 CASTRO PARDO, PABLO GC54064523 16.5 M M 3 16 31

63 CAMPO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO GC00072794 3.2 S M 1 2 30

VALIN PARDO, MIGUEL GC02438751 6.8 S M 2 5 30

MONEO MUÑOZ, DIEGO GC02958082 8.3 A M 2 7 30

KIM HAN, MYEONGSU GC03110095 9.1 S M 2 8 30

KIM, JUN GC00383683 9.7 S M 2 8 30

PEREZ, SANTIAGO GC67975634 11.5 S M 3 10 30

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, JAVIER GC00050366 14.2 S M 3 13 30

CARNOTA MOSQUERA, JOSÉ MANUEL GC67425707 16.1 S M 3 15 30

FRANCO MONTEAGUDO, SANTIAGO MANUEL GC67783614 16.5 S M 3 16 30

FERROL, PHILIPPE MANUEL GC67398002 17.7 S M 3 17 30

73 ORTIZ QUINTANA, GREGORIO GC20099509 5.6 M M 2 4 29

MARIÑAS SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO IVÁN GC67939774 13.4 S M 3 12 29

75 GARCIA ROJO, JAVIER GC02029192 6.0 S M 2 5 28

GARCIA BOUZAS, JUAN ROBERTO GC54427234 8.0 S M 2 7 28

SANCHEZ FERREIRO, FELIPE GC02100969 14.5 S M 3 14 28

CLERINS WEST, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC63278583 17.7 S M 3 17 28

79 ANERI MAS, JOAQUIN GC54892598 7.3 S M 2 6 25

80 ABELAIRA RIVEIRO, JOSE MANUEL GC00073002 10.1 M M 2 9 23

81 GONZALEZ GUERRA, CARLOS GC02145726 13.3 S M 3 12 Ret

82 VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ALFONSO GC67360362 8.6 S M 2 7 N.P

DA PENA GUTIERREZ, XAIME GC20997792 9.8 M M 2 9 N.P

DE AZPIAZU ARMADA, ANTONIO JESÚS GC67068196 17.7 S M 3 17 N.P
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1 LOJO LESTA, JUAN JOSÉ GC67387253 18.4 S M 3 18 43

2 MARTÍNEZ MARQUÉS, RAFAEL GC67190161 21.5 S M 4 21 42

SANCHEZ PIÑEIRO, MARTIN GC00932843 26.1 M M 4 26 42

4 MACIÑEIRA RUBIDO, IVAN GC63937448 19.5 M M 4 19 41

PEREZ OTERO, SANTIAGO GC02365427 22.4 S M 4 22 41

CARRO ÁLVAREZ, AITOR GC67996553 27.1 M M 5 26 41

7 CONDE ALEMANY, ANDRES GC02152897 20.1 S M 4 19 40

LOPEZ VILLANUEVA, EMILIANO GC02037423 26.5 S M 5 22 40

GALLEGO AMOR, PABLO GC02164630 24.0 M M 4 24 40

RAMOS LOPEZ, EDGAR GC54344722 27.4 M M 5 26 40

FERRIN MUÑIZ, CARLOS JESUS GC67059310 25.9 S M 4 26 40

12 LOPEZ BLANCO, GONZALO JAVIER GC00446052 22.9 S M 4 18 39

RIVAS CORTÉS, PABLO GC67060025 18.8 S M 4 18 39

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ-SABIO, LUIS ALFONSO GC02939849 19.8 M M 4 19 39

PELAEZ GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS GC63984051 19.4 S M 4 19 39

DOLDÁN VALLE, JOSE MANUEL GC67971332 23.3 M M 4 23 39

17 MORENO BERGUER, MANUEL GC02032894 18.6 S M 4 18 38

BELTRÁN DE HEREDIA , JOSÉ RAMÓN GC54898622 32.9 S M 5 26 38

19 TRAN ANH TUAN, PAUL ANTOINE AUGUSTI GC00899494 18.4 S M 3 18 37

CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ, RICARDO GC54221967 19.1 S M 4 18 37

IGLESIAS NEGREIRA, IGNACIO GC02210179 20.2 S M 4 20 37

ALONSO LANDETA, GABRIEL GC02103496 23.8 S M 4 23 37

23 RASCON SAN MARTIN, CLAUDIO GC02982105 18.7 M M 4 18 36

CONDE GILA, SANTIAGO GC67435523 19.4 S M 4 19 36

VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ANTONIO GC67462412 23.5 M M 4 23 36

FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ, BERNARDO GC67061436 25.3 S M 4 25 36

27 PEREZ FERREIRO, EUGENIO GC67788907 18.9 M M 4 18 35

SOMOZA DIGON, PABLO GC67055844 23.3 S M 4 19 35

DE LA FUENTE VAZQUEZ, CARLOS AMC3055863 20.5 M M 4 20 35

30 COUCEIRO COUCEIRO, JOSÉ GC67692235 25.8 S M 4 21 34

GONZALEZ-REGUERAL CORREDOIRA, GERARDO GC67794925 29.1 S M 5 22 34

SANCHEZ FERREIRO, LUIS GC02363093 22.5 S M 4 22 34

POUSADA GARCÍA, FERNANDO GC67281709 23.2 S M 4 23 34

RODRIGUEZ COBO, JACOBO GC54979409 23.7 S M 4 23 34

VARELA BÁRCENA, EMILIO EMMANUEL GC67643782 24.7 S M 4 24 34

FERNÁNDEZ CARBALLAL, JESUS ANDRÉS GC54511868 29.2 S M 5 26 34

37 VAZQUEZ SUAREZ, JORGE GC67095452 30.0 A M 5 17 33

NAYA RODRÍGUEZ, TEODORO GC67064274 22.2 S M 4 18 33

NEL, TERTIUS JOHANN XX0009423X 20.6 M M 4 20 33

PALACIOS ROMERO, SERGIO GC20487643 25.9 M M 4 26 33

41 LÓPEZ DE PAZ, EMILIO GC02069694 26.0 S M 4 21 32

OJEDA LOZANO, NICOLAS AMD2969467 24.4 M M 4 24 32

CONCHEIRO FERNÁNDEZ, JAIME GC67349245 25.7 S M 4 25 32

ROLLE CALVO, OSCAR GC00486591 25.8 M M 4 25 32
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45 ULLOA CEREZALES, MARTÍN GC57990633 24.3 S M 4 20 31

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, JUAN CARLOS GC20741201 21.2 S M 4 21 31

MARTIN CABRERO, MARCO AMF8148473 22.5 S M 4 22 31

REGUEIRA GRELA, JESUS GC00372288 23.3 S M 4 23 31

CARRICARTE GOMEZ, EDUARDO GC02809492 28.6 S M 5 26 31

50 NUÑEZ POSE, MANUEL GC61902747 25.9 M M 4 21 30

NÚÑEZ NAYA, ANTONIO JOSÉ GC67086703 21.4 S M 4 21 30

FERNÁNDEZ GARRIDO, ALFONSO GC67371182 22.2 S M 4 22 30

RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO, JORGE GC00487327 36.0 M M 5 22 30

54 OTERO PÉREZ, BRUNO GC00952969 21.0 M M 4 20 28

SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ-DANS, FRANCISCO JOSÉ GC67057055 30.5 S M 5 26 28

PÉREZ CALVO, DAVID GC67056627 29.4 S M 5 26 28

SANCHEZ GONZALO, FRANCISCO GC20413724 36.0 S M 5 26 28

58 VICENTE APARICIO, MIGUEL ÁNGEL GC67692237 24.8 S M 4 24 27

CASTRO QUINTELA, MARCOS GC54993743 31.5 S M 5 26 27

60 LOPEZ FOUZ, EDMUNDO PABLO GC00995101 25.2 S M 4 21 26

PAGES SANDEZ, DIEGO GC02755110 27.7 S M 5 26 26

ARNOTT FERNÁNDEZ, JAVIER GC02376154 31.5 S M 5 26 26

63 MORILLO SALAS, JOSÉ LUIS GC67073093 27.8 S M 5 26 25

64 PEMAN, JUAN MIGUEL CM04975417 24.8 M M 4 24 24

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER GC20984039 29.1 M M 5 26 24

66 CARBALLO SIEIRO, PABLO GC67011327 35.5 M M 5 26 23

ZAPATA INSUA, DAVID GC02167156 27.3 M M 5 26 23

68 BAJO VAZQUEZ, ANGEL GC02036987 24.9 S M 4 24 22

CONDE ARIAS , SANTIAGO GC00007495 36.0 M M 5 26 22

TATO BECERRA, JOSE CARLOS GC67752437 36.0 S M 5 26 22

71 CABADO CABEZA, CARLOS GC67350377 36.0 M M 5 26 21

72 FERNÁNDEZ-MONTELLS OTERO, LUIS 9900987910 27.5 M M 5 26 19

73 MORILLO ONEGA, DIEGO GC67073106 37.2 I M 6 22 14

AGUIAR PEREZ, ANTONIO GC00893609 36.0 S M 5 26 14

75 GUIMARAENS CARDOSO, HECTOR GC02481026 28.0 S M 5 26 13

76 ALFEIRAN ESPINOSA, PABLO GC00976802 35.2 S M 5 22 12

77 CAÑAS GARCÍA-ROJO, FEDERICO GC02994427 33.4 S M 5 22 8

PARDO RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO GC02499807 36.0 S M 5 26 8

79 ANDION CERDEIRA, LUIS GC02818129 26.5 S M 5 26 N.P
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1 MONEO MUÑOZ, LUCÍA GC02958081 23.1 C F 4 24 45

2 SANTALLA MUÑOZ, PILAR GC67064272 26.3 S F 4 23 43

3 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, INES GC67982213 31.3 I F 5 28 42

4 LATAS LOPEZ, MARTA MARIA GC02802329 18.6 S F 4 15 41

BENEYTO GONZÁLEZ BAYLIN, SUSANA GC00646448 24.3 S F 4 21 41

6 FERNÁNDEZ COUTO, MARÍA DOLORES GC54319991 23.6 S F 4 20 40

7 ÓNEGA CANTO, MARTA GC67073395 20.7 M F 4 17 39

GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ, MARÍA AMALIA ( MAY) GC67057053 28.4 S F 5 25 39

9 NÚÑEZ IGLESIAS, BLANCA GC67954713 3.6 C F 1 0 38

10 MACEIRA TAIBO, DOLORES GC02264646 5.1 S F 2 2 37

ARMENTA MONTEAGUDO, MARUXA GC20771579 14.7 S F 3 11 37

LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN GC57400795 26.7 S F 5 23 37

BLANCO BARRAL, LISA GC67983848 29.9 S F 5 26 37

DIAZ PEREIRA, ROCIO GC02050306 36.0 S F 5 32 37

15 FERNÁNDEZ BAÑA, MARIA FERNANDA GC67976784 20.2 M F 4 17 36

IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ, ENCARNACION GC67754015 26.6 S F 5 23 36

17 ICHIM, DANIELA GC54936636 9.8 S F 2 6 35

GONZALEZ PEREZ, ANGELES GC02330074 24.7 S F 4 21 35

19 MUÑOZ JIMÉNEZ, YOLANDA GC02954413 26.1 M F 4 22 34

CASTELO ALVITE, MARIA BELÉN GC20091633 29.9 S F 5 26 34

CERNADAS FERNÁNDEZ, MARÍA DOLORES GC67939775 30.3 S F 5 27 34

CALATAYUD GALLEGO, CLEMENTINA GC02353116 37.3 S F 6 32 34

23 NÚÑEZ IGLESIAS, ALEJANDRA GC67937608 12.4 J F 3 9 33

RAMOS QUEIJEIRO, MARTA MARÍA GC67070601 34.9 S F 5 31 33

25 CARRILLO MUDARRA, MARÍA DEL MAR GC67095548 35.6 S F 5 32 32

26 BARCENA FERNANDEZ ANGULO, Mª ALEJANDRA GC67233904 33.5 S F 5 30 31

FERNÁNDEZ COLLANTES, CRISTINA GC67796664 36.2 M F 6 32 31

28 BRAÑAS CARRO, MARÍA ROSARIO GC67060184 20.5 S F 4 17 30

29 SAN JOSE VILLACE, MARÍA AMPARO GC67072346 37.5 S F 6 32 27

30 PÉREZ RUBIDO, ANA MARÍA CM41993874 30.8 S F 5 27 26

31 GARRIDO MARTÍNEZ, CLARA EUGENIA GC63065292 27.8 S F 5 24 25

32 FERNANDEZ VARELA, ELVIRA GC54993385 36.0 M F 5 32 24

HERMIDA LOPEZ, CAROLINA MONICA GC67472264 40.8 S F 6 32 24

34 ZAS CASAL, MARIA ROSA GC67057922 40.6 S F 6 32 21

35 PEREZ VAZQUEZ, CARMEN GC02053281 36.0 S F 5 32 20

36 IGLESIAS RODRÍGUEZ, SANDRA GC67954777 36.3 M F 6 32 16

VÁZQUEZ GONZÁLEZ, SONIA GC67073096 36.8 S F 6 32 16

38 BOUZAS ZUBELDIA, BEATRIZ GC67092019 38.1 S F 6 32 3

39 SOTILLO EIMIL, ANA GC02959067 36.0 S F 5 32 Ret
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1 BELTRÁN DE HEREDIA , JOSÉ RAMÓN GC54898622 32.9 S M 5 33 45

2 CARRO ÁLVAREZ, AITOR GC67996553 27.1 M M 5 27 42

FERNANDEZ BLANCO, INES GC67982213 31.3 I F 5 28 42

4 RAMOS LOPEZ, EDGAR GC54344722 27.4 M M 5 27 41

5 LOPEZ VILLANUEVA, EMILIANO GC02037423 26.5 S M 5 22 40

6 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ, MARÍA AMALIA ( MAY) GC67057053 28.4 S F 5 25 39

7 RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO, JORGE GC00487327 36.0 M M 5 31 38

8 LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN GC57400795 26.7 S F 5 23 37

BLANCO BARRAL, LISA GC67983848 29.9 S F 5 26 37

DIAZ PEREIRA, ROCIO GC02050306 36.0 S F 5 32 37

11 VAZQUEZ SUAREZ, JORGE GC67095452 30.0 A M 5 20 36

IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ, ENCARNACION GC67754015 26.6 S F 5 23 36

GONZALEZ-REGUERAL CORREDOIRA, GERARDO GC67794925 29.1 S M 5 24 36

FERNÁNDEZ CARBALLAL, JESUS ANDRÉS GC54511868 29.2 S M 5 29 36

15 SANCHEZ GONZALO, FRANCISCO GC20413724 36.0 S M 5 36 35

16 CASTELO ALVITE, MARIA BELÉN GC20091633 29.9 S F 5 26 34

CERNADAS FERNÁNDEZ, MARÍA DOLORES GC67939775 30.3 S F 5 27 34

CALATAYUD GALLEGO, CLEMENTINA GC02353116 37.3 S F 6 32 34

19 RAMOS QUEIJEIRO, MARTA MARÍA GC67070601 34.9 S F 5 31 33

20 CARRICARTE GOMEZ, EDUARDO GC02809492 28.6 S M 5 28 32

CARRILLO MUDARRA, MARÍA DEL MAR GC67095548 35.6 S F 5 32 32

CARBALLO SIEIRO, PABLO GC67011327 35.5 M M 5 36 32

23 PÉREZ CALVO, DAVID GC67056627 29.4 S M 5 29 31

SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ-DANS, FRANCISCO JOSÉ GC67057055 30.5 S M 5 30 31

BARCENA FERNANDEZ ANGULO, Mª ALEJANDRA GC67233904 33.5 S F 5 30 31

CASTRO QUINTELA, MARCOS GC54993743 31.5 S M 5 31 31

ARNOTT FERNÁNDEZ, JAVIER GC02376154 31.5 S M 5 31 31

FERNÁNDEZ COLLANTES, CRISTINA GC67796664 36.2 M F 6 32 31

29 CONDE ARIAS , SANTIAGO GC00007495 36.0 M M 5 36 30

30 CABADO CABEZA, CARLOS GC67350377 36.0 M M 5 36 29

31 TATO BECERRA, JOSE CARLOS GC67752437 36.0 S M 5 36 28

32 SAN JOSE VILLACE, MARÍA AMPARO GC67072346 37.5 S F 6 32 27

33 PAGES SANDEZ, DIEGO GC02755110 27.7 S M 5 27 26

PÉREZ RUBIDO, ANA MARÍA CM41993874 30.8 S F 5 27 26

MORILLO SALAS, JOSÉ LUIS GC67073093 27.8 S M 5 28 26

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER GC20984039 29.1 M M 5 29 26

37 GARRIDO MARTÍNEZ, CLARA EUGENIA GC63065292 27.8 S F 5 24 25

38 FERNANDEZ VARELA, ELVIRA GC54993385 36.0 M F 5 32 24

HERMIDA LOPEZ, CAROLINA MONICA GC67472264 40.8 S F 6 32 24

40 ZAPATA INSUA, DAVID GC02167156 27.3 M M 5 27 23

41 AGUIAR PEREZ, ANTONIO GC00893609 36.0 S M 5 36 22

42 MORILLO ONEGA, DIEGO GC67073106 37.2 I M 6 31 21

ZAS CASAL, MARIA ROSA GC67057922 40.6 S F 6 32 21

44 PEREZ VAZQUEZ, CARMEN GC02053281 36.0 S F 5 32 20
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45 FERNÁNDEZ-MONTELLS OTERO, LUIS 9900987910 27.5 M M 5 27 19

46 ALFEIRAN ESPINOSA, PABLO GC00976802 35.2 S M 5 31 18

47 IGLESIAS RODRÍGUEZ, SANDRA GC67954777 36.3 M F 6 32 16

VÁZQUEZ GONZÁLEZ, SONIA GC67073096 36.8 S F 6 32 16

49 GUIMARAENS CARDOSO, HECTOR GC02481026 28.0 S M 5 28 14

PARDO RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO GC02499807 36.0 S M 5 36 14

51 CAÑAS GARCÍA-ROJO, FEDERICO GC02994427 33.4 S M 5 29 12

52 BOUZAS ZUBELDIA, BEATRIZ GC67092019 38.1 S F 6 32 3

53 SOTILLO EIMIL, ANA GC02959067 36.0 S F 5 32 Ret

54 ANDION CERDEIRA, LUIS GC02818129 26.5 S M 5 26 N.P
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